CHAMPIONNAT T
DE FRANCE G

Championnat de France FFSA des Circuits - Dijon-Prenois 2025

08 - 11 May 2025

Championnat de France FFSA GT

Pre-qualifying

Circuit de Dijon-Prenois (3.801 km)

Classification on the best lap

Pos. No. Team Driver Car Cat Cat. pos. Best Lap On lap Gap 1st Avg speed
1 38 Code Racing Development Beltoise / Lemaitre Alpine A110 GT4 EVO Pro-Am 1 1:21.933 1 - 167.0
2 7  Mirage Racing Safronov / Vaintrub Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 EVO Pro-Am 2 1:22.311 18 0.378 166.2
3 111 Chazel Technologie Course Panciatici / Wallgren Alpine A110 GT4+ Pro-Am 3 1:22.426 29 0.493 166.0
4 10 CMR Gialdini / Delomier Ginetta G56 GT4 EVO Pro-Am 4 1:22.469 23 0.536 165.9
5 5 Mirage Racing Sloss / Levy Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 EVO Am 1 1:22.566 6 0.633 165.7
6 63 CMR Lemeret / Auriacombe Alpine A110 GT4 EVO Am 2 1:22.720 23 0.787 165.4
7 36 Code Racing Development Simon / Huteau Alpine A110 GT4 EVO Pro-Am 5 1:22.728 13  0.795 165.4
8 18 CMR Ciamin / Servol Ginetta G56 GT4 EVO Pro-Am 6 1:22.789 18 0.856 165.2
9 6  Mirage Racing Van Straaten R/ Van Straaten D  Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS Pro-Am 7 1:22.858 21 0.925 165.1
10 72 GPA Racing Jimenez / Grizaud Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS Am 3 1:22.909 20 0.976 165.0
11 24 JSB Compétition Beltramelli / Paget Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS Pro-Am 8 1:22.989 20 1.056 164.8
12 64 Vic'Team Trémoulet / Jouffret Mercedes AMG GT4 Pro-Am 9 1:23.214 6 1.281 164.4
13 17  Circuit Toys Leal / Malagamuwa Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO2 Am 4 1:23.255 19 1.322 164.3
14 25 Saintéloc Racing Lecertua / Rambaud Audi R8 LMS GT4 Pro-Am 10 1:23.388 10 1.455 164.0
15 131 GPA Racing Casalonga / Cauvas Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS Am 5 1:23.740 23  1.807 163.4

Best Lap : 1:21.933 (167.0 km/h), (No.38) Beltoise Vincent

Best Lap Cat 'Am’: 1:22.566 (165.7 km/h), (No.5) Levy David
Best Lap Cat 'Pro-Am’ : 1:21.933 (167.0 km/h), (No.38) Beltoise Vincent

Sous réserve de vérifications techniques ou d'incidents d'ordre sportif.
Subject to technical scrutineering or sporting incidents.

For cancelled times, see attached sheet

Chief Timekeeper
Sylvie BUZZIGHIN

RACE DIRECTOR

Joél DOVALE

09/05/2025 17:38

Frecu

E1E®)

Sy

09/05/2025 17:36

. Yot
GULLWING®

4 S

DIFFUSEUR OFFICIEL
SoorA

PRODUCTEUR OFFICIEL

STOP&GO

THE Ve sacToRY

Start: 16:14, End : 17:15

Page:1/1

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Official Timing ITS Events

Printed : 09/05/2025 17:33



17:15:16

17:15:03

17:14:46

17:14:32

17:14:16

17:13:27

17:11:55

17:10:49

17:09:39

17:09:30

17:08:05

17:07:00

17:06:54

17:06:41

17:06:30

17:06:20

17:06:09

17:05:55

17:05:51

17:05:31

17:05:19

17:04:54

17:04:44

17:04:24

16:59:36

16:58:28

16:58:20

16:56:40

16:56:33

16:55:07

16:53:43

16:53:29

16:53:27

16:52:33

16:52:04

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

17 LastLap 1:29.230 On lap 34
25 LastLap 1:26.173 On lap 25
17 LastLap 1:29.757 On lap 33
131 Last Lap 1:26.095 On lap 32
131 Last Lap 1:27.097 On lap 31
25 Last Lap 1:30.699 On lap 24
111 Last Lap 1:22.500 On lap 27
111 Last Lap 1:30.213 On lap 26
17 Last Lap 1:31.445 On lap 31
24 Last Lap 1:23.363 On lap 30
17 LastLap 1:29.745 On lap 30
18 LastLap 1:22.681 On lap 24
10 LastlLap 1:22.610 On lap 24
111 Last Lap Pit In On lap 24
131 Last Lap Pit In On lap 27

72 Last Lap 3:25.694 On lap 22
6 Lastlap4:02.448 Onlap 25
64 Last Lap 1:25.085 On lap 22
131 Last Lap 1:23.380 On lap 26
5 LastLlap 1:23.921 On lap 27
5 Last Lap Pit Out On lap 28
18 LastLap 1:22.913 On lap 21
36 Last Lap Pit Out On lap 21
111 Last Lap 6:50.645 On lap 21
131 Last Lap 1:29.721 On lap 24
17 LastlLap 1:32.182 On lap 25
6 Lastlap 1:22.626 On lap 23
17 LastlLap 1:32.818 On lap 24
38 Last Lap 1:25.940 On lap 21
25 Last Lap PitIn On lap 20

25 Last Lap 1:25.552 On lap 19
5 LastLlap 1:23.394 On lap 22
17 Last Lap 1:23.655 On lap 22
5 LastLap 1:23.593 On lap 21

17 Last Lap 1:28.360 On lap 21

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted



16:51:55 No. 25 Last Lap 1:24.423On lap 17 Deleted

16:51:41 No.5 LastLap3:01.3790nlap 19 Deleted
16:50:24 No. 17 Last Lap 1:23.230 On lap 20 Deleted
16:49:23 No.7 LastlLap 1:22.3430nlap 19 Deleted
16:49:05 No. 38 Last Lap 1:25.6550n lap 18 Deleted
16:48:37 No. 131 Last Lap 1:26.693 On lap 18 Deleted
16:48:25 No. 63 Last Lap PitInOnlap 17 Deleted
16:48:02 No.5 LastlLap 1:23.9410nlap 17 Deleted
16:47:49 No. 131 Last Lap 1:28.040 On lap 17 Deleted
16:47:38 No. 17 LastLap 1:23.8340On lap 16 Deleted
16:47:26 No. 131N Last Lap 1:27.199 On lap 15 Deleted
16:47:12 No. 131 Last Lap 1:27.093 On lap 14 Deleted
16:46:23 No. 24 LastLap 1:23.442 On lap 15 Deleted
16:45:43 No.7 LastlLap 1:23.5120nlap 14 Deleted
16:44:23 No. 24 LastLap 1:23.757 On lap 14 Deleted
16:43:57 No. 131 Last Lap 1:36.762 On lap 12 Deleted
16:43:38 No. 24 LastLap 1:23.498 On lap 12 Deleted
16:43:22 No. 18 Last Lap 1:23.528 On lap 11 Deleted
16:43:03 No. 72 LastLap 1:25.1390nlap9 Deleted
16:40:55 No. 24 LastLap 1:25.676 On lap 10 Deleted
16:40:45 No. 24 LastLap 1:24.059On lap 11 Deleted
16:37:39 No. 18 Last Lap 1:22.9150n lap 10 Deleted
16:37:23 No. 18 LastLap 1:22.7500nlap9 Deleted
16:37:09 No. 36 LastLap 1:23.3830nlap8 Deleted
16:36:49 No. 111 Last Lap 1:23.441 On lap 10 Deleted
16:36:21 No. 25 Last Lap PitInOnlap 8 Deleted
16:35:33 No. 25 Last Lap 1:23.0950nlap7 Deleted
16:34:41 No. 111 Last Lap 3:23.0490n lap 8 Deleted
16:34:33 No. 111 Last Lap 1:23.836 Onlap 9 Deleted
16:33:11 No. 25 LastLap 1:23.3690nlap6 Deleted
16:32:58 No. 25 Last Lap 1:23.8340nlap5 Deleted
16:32:21 No. 131 Last Lap 1:24.706 On lap 7 Deleted
16:32:06 No. 25 LastLap 3:45.1140nlap4 Deleted
16:30:46 No. 17 LastLap 1:31.8570Onlap6 Deleted

16:30:27 No. 111 Last Lap PitInOn lap 7 Deleted



16:30:10

16:28:54

16:28:32

16:28:08

16:27:24

16:26:52

16:26:38

16:26:24

16:26:20

16:26:13

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

10 LastlLap 1:22.664On lap 6
111 Last Lap 1:23.131 Onlap 6
131 Last Lap 1:24.6750n lap 5
17 LastlLap 1:31.5630n lap 5
111 Last Lap 1:23.454 On lap 5
17 LastlLap 1:31.776 On lap 4
25 LastLap PitInOnlap 3

111 Last Lap 1:26.2150n lap 3
111 Last Lap 1:23.441Onlap 4

131 Last Lap 1:29.463 On lap 3

Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted

Deleted



