

## Championnat de France FFSA des Circuits - Dijon-Prenois 2025

08 - 11 May 2025

## **Championnat de France FFSA GT**

Circuit de Dijon-Prenois (3.801 km)

## Pre-qualifying

## Classification on the best lap

Pos.	No.	Team	Driver	Car	Cat	Cat. pos.	Best Lap	On lap	Gap 1st	Avg speed
1	38	Code Racing Development	Beltoise / Lemaitre	Alpine A110 GT4 EVO	Pro-Am	1	1:21.933	11	-	167.0
2	7	Mirage Racing	Safronov / Vaintrub	Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 EVO	Pro-Am	2	1:22.311	18	0.378	166.2
3	111	Chazel Technologie Course	Panciatici / Wallgren	Alpine A110 GT4+	Pro-Am	3	1:22.426	29	0.493	166.0
4	10	CMR	Gialdini / Delomier	Ginetta G56 GT4 EVO	Pro-Am	4	1:22.469	23	0.536	165.9
5	5	Mirage Racing	Sloss / Levy	Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 EVO	Am	1	1:22.566	6	0.633	165.7
6	63	CMR	Lemeret / Auriacombe	Alpine A110 GT4 EVO	Am	2	1:22.720	23	0.787	165.4
7	36	Code Racing Development	Simon / Huteau	Alpine A110 GT4 EVO	Pro-Am	5	1:22.728	13	0.795	165.4
8	18	CMR	Ciamin / Servol	Ginetta G56 GT4 EVO	Pro-Am	6	1:22.789	18	0.856	165.2
9	6	Mirage Racing	Van Straaten R / Van Straaten D	Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS	Pro-Am	7	1:22.858	21	0.925	165.1
10	72	GPA Racing	Jimenez / Grizaud	Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS	Am	3	1:22.909	20	0.976	165.0
11	24	JSB Compétition	Beltramelli / Paget	Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS	Pro-Am	8	1:22.989	20	1.056	164.8
12	64	Vic'Team	Trémoulet / Jouffret	Mercedes AMG GT4	Pro-Am	9	1:23.214	6	1.281	164.4
13	17	Circuit Toys	Leal / Malagamuwa	Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO2	Am	4	1:23.255	19	1.322	164.3
14	25	Saintéloc Racing	Lecertua / Rambaud	Audi R8 LMS GT4	Pro-Am	10	1:23.388	10	1.455	164.0
15	131	GPA Racing	Casalonga / Cauvas	Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS	Am	5	1:23.740	23	1.807	163.4

Best Lap: 1:21.933 (167.0 km/h), (No.38) Beltoise Vincent Best Lap Cat 'Am': 1:22.566 (165.7 km/h), (No.5) Levy David Best Lap Cat 'Pro-Am': 1:21.933 (167.0 km/h), (No.38) Beltoise Vincent

Sous réserve de vérifications techniques ou d'incidents d'ordre sportif. Subject to technical scrutineering or sporting incidents.

For cancelled times, see attached sheet

RACE DIRECTOR Joël DOVALE

09/05/2025 17:38

Chief Timekeeper Sylvie BUZZIGHIN

09/05/2025 17:36

















Start: 16:14, End: 17:15

17:15:16	No. 17 Last Lap 1:29.230 On lap 34	Deleted
17:15:03	No. 25 Last Lap 1:26.173 On lap 25	Deleted
17:14:46	No. 17 Last Lap 1:29.757 On lap 33	Deleted
17:14:32	No. 131 Last Lap 1:26.095 On lap 32	Deleted
17:14:16	No. 131 Last Lap 1:27.097 On lap 31	Deleted
17:13:27	No. 25 Last Lap 1:30.699 On lap 24	Deleted
17:11:55	No. 111 Last Lap 1:22.500 On lap 27	Deleted
17:10:49	No. 111 Last Lap 1:30.213 On lap 26	Deleted
17:09:39	No. 17 Last Lap 1:31.445 On lap 31	Deleted
17:09:30	No. 24 Last Lap 1:23.363 On lap 30	Deleted
17:08:05	No. 17 Last Lap 1:29.745 On lap 30	Deleted
17:07:00	No. 18 Last Lap 1:22.681 On lap 24	Deleted
17:06:54	No. 10 Last Lap 1:22.610 On lap 24	Deleted
17:06:41	No. 111 Last Lap Pit In On lap 24	Deleted
17:06:30	No. 131 Last Lap Pit In On lap 27	Deleted
17:06:20	No. 72 Last Lap 3:25.694 On lap 22	Deleted
17:06:09	No. 6 Last Lap 4:02.448 On lap 25	Deleted
17:05:55	No. 64 Last Lap 1:25.085 On lap 22	Deleted
17:05:51	No. 131 Last Lap 1:23.380 On lap 26	Deleted
17:05:31	No. 5 Last Lap 1:23.921 On lap 27	Deleted
17:05:19	No. 5 Last Lap Pit Out On lap 28	Deleted
17:04:54	No. 18 Last Lap 1:22.913 On lap 21	Deleted
17:04:44	No. 36 Last Lap Pit Out On lap 21	Deleted
17:04:24	No. 111 Last Lap 6:50.645 On lap 21	Deleted
16:59:36	No. 131 Last Lap 1:29.721 On lap 24	Deleted
16:58:28	No. 17 Last Lap 1:32.182 On lap 25	Deleted
16:58:20	No. 6 Last Lap 1:22.626 On lap 23	Deleted
16:56:40	No. 17 Last Lap 1:32.818 On lap 24	Deleted
16:56:33	No. 38 Last Lap 1:25.940 On lap 21	Deleted
16:55:07	No. 25 Last Lap Pit In On lap 20	Deleted
16:53:43	No. 25 Last Lap 1:25.552 On lap 19	Deleted
16:53:29	No. 5 Last Lap 1:23.394 On lap 22	Deleted
16:53:27	No. 17 Last Lap 1:23.655 On lap 22	Deleted
16:52:33	No. 5 Last Lap 1:23.593 On lap 21	Deleted
16:52:04	No. 17 Last Lap 1:28.360 On lap 21	Deleted

16:51:55	No. 25 Last Lap 1:24.423 On lap 17	Deleted
16:51:41	No. 5 Last Lap 3:01.379 On lap 19	Deleted
16:50:24	No. 17 Last Lap 1:23.230 On lap 20	Deleted
16:49:23	No. 7 Last Lap 1:22.343 On lap 19	Deleted
16:49:05	No. 38 Last Lap 1:25.655 On lap 18	Deleted
16:48:37	No. 131 Last Lap 1:26.693 On lap 18	Deleted
16:48:25	No. 63 Last Lap Pit In On lap 17	Deleted
16:48:02	No. 5 Last Lap 1:23.941 On lap 17	Deleted
16:47:49	No. 131 Last Lap 1:28.040 On lap 17	Deleted
16:47:38	No. 17 Last Lap 1:23.834 On lap 16	Deleted
16:47:26	No. 131N Last Lap 1:27.199 On lap 1	5 Deleted
16:47:12	No. 131 Last Lap 1:27.093 On lap 14	Deleted
16:46:23	No. 24 Last Lap 1:23.442 On lap 15	Deleted
16:45:43	No. 7 Last Lap 1:23.512 On lap 14	Deleted
16:44:23	No. 24 Last Lap 1:23.757 On lap 14	Deleted
16:43:57	No. 131 Last Lap 1:36.762 On lap 12	Deleted
16:43:38	No. 24 Last Lap 1:23.498 On lap 12	Deleted
16:43:22	No. 18 Last Lap 1:23.528 On lap 11	Deleted
16:43:03	No. 72 Last Lap 1:25.139 On lap 9	Deleted
16:40:55	No. 24 Last Lap 1:25.676 On lap 10	Deleted
16:40:45	No. 24 Last Lap 1:24.059 On lap 11	Deleted
16:37:39	No. 18 Last Lap 1:22.915 On lap 10	Deleted
16:37:23	No. 18 Last Lap 1:22.750 On lap 9	Deleted
16:37:09	No. 36 Last Lap 1:23.383 On lap 8	Deleted
16:36:49	No. 111 Last Lap 1:23.441 On lap 10	Deleted
16:36:21	No. 25 Last Lap Pit In On lap 8	Deleted
16:35:33	No. 25 Last Lap 1:23.095 On lap 7	Deleted
16:34:41	No. 111 Last Lap 3:23.049 On lap 8	Deleted
16:34:33	No. 111 Last Lap 1:23.836 On lap 9	Deleted
16:33:11	No. 25 Last Lap 1:23.369 On lap 6	Deleted
16:32:58	No. 25 Last Lap 1:23.834 On lap 5	Deleted
16:32:21	No. 131 Last Lap 1:24.706 On lap 7	Deleted
16:32:06	No. 25 Last Lap 3:45.114 On lap 4	Deleted
16:30:46	No. 17 Last Lap 1:31.857 On lap 6	Deleted
16:30:27	No. 111 Last Lap Pit In On lap 7	Deleted

16:30:10	No. 10 Last Lap 1:22.664 On lap 6	Deleted
16:28:54	No. 111 Last Lap 1:23.131 On lap 6	Deleted
16:28:32	No. 131 Last Lap 1:24.675 On lap 5	Deleted
16:28:08	No. 17 Last Lap 1:31.563 On lap 5	Deleted
16:27:24	No. 111 Last Lap 1:23.454 On lap 5	Deleted
16:26:52	No. 17 Last Lap 1:31.776 On lap 4	Deleted
16:26:38	No. 25 Last Lap Pit In On lap 3	Deleted
16:26:24	No. 111 Last Lap 1:26.215 On lap 3	Deleted
16:26:20	No. 111 Last Lap 1:23.441 On lap 4	Deleted
16:26:13	No. 131 Last Lap 1:29.463 On lap 3	Deleted